• The return of received transfers upon the beneficiary’s order shall be considered a fund transfer.

• No fund transfer fees shall be collected upon purchase/sale and exchange of foreign currency between accounts with UBB.
• Outgoing intrabank and interbank fund transfers up to EUR 2 500 000(two million and five hundred thousand euro) or their eq uiv alence in foreign currency can be ordered on paper at a branch of the 
Bank, and via UBB Online, while fund transfers exceeding this value – only via UBB Online. The single transaction limit for outg oing intrabank and interbank fund transfers, ordered via UBB Online, is EUR 250